
Sunday 10 February, 2008

Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton

South West Regional Final

Avon red

Cornwall orange

Devon purple

Dorset blue

Gloucestershire green

Somerset grey

Wiltshire navy



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Dorset 673 543 60 70

2 Avon 644 524 70 50

3 Devon 576 466 50 60

4 Somerset 443 403 0 40

5 Cornwall 292 292 0 0

6 Gloucestershire 279 239 40 0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 147 Alex Lee Dorset 148 50 48 50
2 148 Adam Carpenter Dorset 146 46 50 50
3 85 James Seeley Avon 142 50 44 48
4 141 Ben Gilbert Devon 136 44 46 46
5 86 Andrew Mattis Avon 135 48 43 44
6 140 Alec Crowther Devon 130 48 38 44
7 87 Luke Bailey Avon 128 44 42 42
8 153 Cameron Rowe Dorset 125 41 46 38
9 150 James Wright Dorset 124 40 38 46

10 88 Ashley Pierson Avon 119 41 36 42
11 151 Jim Sofianos Dorset 116 46 30 40
12 163 Jordon Webb Somerset 113 38 43 32

13= 149 Andrew Lees Dorset 110 34 36 40
13= 161 Matt Norton Somerset 110 30 48 32
15 93 Robert Newcombe Cornwall 108 32 28 48
16 143 Tom Cawsey Devon 105 42 25 38
17 89 Jakob White Avon 100 36 34 30
18 90 Josh Harrison Avon 99 38 25 36
19 145 Francis Saunders-Smith Devon 95 36 33 26

20= 92 Matt Halton Cornwall 94 18 50 26
20= 142 Nathan Higgins Devon 94 34 26 34
20= 165 Aaron Athersuch Somerset 94 20 40 34
23 94 Callum Evison Cornwall 90 28 32 30
24 162 Josh Searle Somerset 86 28 22 36
25 160 Alfie Thompson Gloucestershire 85 23 40 22

26= 158 Jake Parker Gloucestershire 84 23 33 28
26= 164 Robin Danaher Somerset 84 32 28 24
28 144 Wil Taper Devon 80 28 24 28
29 159 Jack Broadbent Gloucestershire 70 16 30 24

30= 146 Lewis Waite Devon 0
30= 152 Alex Sampson Dorset 0



Team Results Avon (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Dorset 673 543 60 70

2 Avon 644 524 70 50

3 Devon 576 466 50 60

4 Somerset 443 403 0 40

5 Cornwall 292 292 0 0

6 Gloucestershire 279 239 40 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
85 James Seeley 4LR 41.7 41.7 1 50
85 James Seeley S 9.45 9.59 9.84 9.84 4 44
85 James Seeley STJ 7.72 7.76 7.97 7.97 2 48
86 Andrew Mattis 2LR 21.1 21.1 2 48
86 Andrew Mattis SB 81 81 4= 43
86 Andrew Mattis STJ 7.34 7.47 4.41 7.47 4 44
87 Luke Bailey 4LR 46.9 46.9 4 44
87 Luke Bailey S 9.42 9.49 9.54 9.54 5 42
87 Luke Bailey SLJ 2.44 2.47 2.46 2.47 5 42
88 Ashley Pierson 2LR 21.6 21.6 5= 41
88 Ashley Pierson SB 76 76 8 36
88 Ashley Pierson STJ 7.23 0.00 7.01 7.23 5 42
89 Jakob White 2LR 22.1 22.1 8 36
89 Jakob White S 8.95 9.00 9.06 9.06 9 34
89 Jakob White SLJ 2.17 2.23 2.18 2.23 11 30
90 Josh Harrison 4LR 48.8 48.8 7 38
90 Josh Harrison SB 65 65 13= 25
90 Josh Harrison SLJ 2.37 2.27 2.35 2.37 8 36



Team Results Cornwall (orange)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Dorset 673 543 60 70

2 Avon 644 524 70 50

3 Devon 576 466 50 60

4 Somerset 443 403 0 40

5 Cornwall 292 292 0 0

6 Gloucestershire 279 239 40 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
92 Matt Halton 2LR 23.6 23.6 17 18
92 Matt Halton S 13.08 0.00 15.18 15.18 1 50
92 Matt Halton SLJ 2.15 2.07 2.18 2.18 13 26
93 Robert Newcombe 2LR 22.4 22.4 10 32
93 Robert Newcombe SB 66 66 12 28
93 Robert Newcombe SLJ 2.33 2.55 2.47 2.55 2 48
94 Callum Evison 2LR 22.5 22.5 11= 28
94 Callum Evison S 9.04 8.24 8.49 9.04 10 32
94 Callum Evison STJ 6.15 6.49 6.39 6.49 11 30



Team Results Devon (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Dorset 673 543 60 70

2 Avon 644 524 70 50

3 Devon 576 466 50 60

4 Somerset 443 403 0 40

5 Cornwall 292 292 0 0

6 Gloucestershire 279 239 40 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
140 Alec Crowther 4LR 43.3 43.3 2 48
140 Alec Crowther S 9.36 9.26 8.34 9.36 7 38
140 Alec Crowther SLJ 2.45 2.44 2.48 2.48 4 44
141 Ben Gilbert 2LR 21.4 21.4 4 44
141 Ben Gilbert SB 83 83 3 46
141 Ben Gilbert SLJ 2.41 2.52 2.43 2.52 3 46
142 Nathan Higgins 2LR 22.2 22.2 9 34
142 Nathan Higgins S 8.41 8.06 7.13 8.41 13 26
142 Nathan Higgins SLJ 2.25 2.32 2.32 2.32 9 34
143 Tom Cawsey 4LR 47.3 47.3 5 42
143 Tom Cawsey SB 65 65 13= 25
143 Tom Cawsey STJ 6.99 6.97 7.10 7.10 7 38
144 Wil Taper 2LR 22.5 22.5 11= 28
144 Wil Taper S 6.77 6.88 6.79 6.88 14 24
144 Wil Taper STJ 6.15 6.25 6.10 6.25 12 28
145 Francis Saunders-Smith 4LR 49.4 49.4 8 36
145 Francis Saunders-Smith SB 75 75 9= 33
145 Francis Saunders-Smith STJ 5.99 5.86 5.99 5.99 13 26



Team Results Dorset (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Dorset 673 543 60 70

2 Avon 644 524 70 50

3 Devon 576 466 50 60

4 Somerset 443 403 0 40

5 Cornwall 292 292 0 0

6 Gloucestershire 279 239 40 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
147 Alex Lee 2LR 20.3 20.3 1 50
147 Alex Lee SB 86 86 2 48
147 Alex Lee SLJ 2.54 2.67 2.56 2.67 1 50
148 Adam Carpenter 4LR 46.1 46.1 3 46
148 Adam Carpenter SB 87 87 1 50
148 Adam Carpenter STJ 8.17 7.97 7.87 8.17 1 50
149 Andrew Lees 4LR 49.9 49.9 9 34
149 Andrew Lees S 9.08 9.33 0.00 9.33 8 36
149 Andrew Lees STJ 7.08 6.94 7.15 7.15 6 40
150 James Wright 4LR 48.2 48.2 6 40
150 James Wright SB 77 77 7 38
150 James Wright STJ 7.53 7.57 7.41 7.57 3 46
151 Jim Sofianos 2LR 21.2 21.2 3 46
151 Jim Sofianos S 8.89 0.00 8.55 8.89 11 30
151 Jim Sofianos SLJ 2.43 2.44 2.32 2.44 6 40
152 Alex Sampson SB 77 77
153 Cameron Rowe 2LR 21.6 21.6 5= 41
153 Cameron Rowe S 10.62 9.18 10.57 10.62 3 46
153 Cameron Rowe SLJ 2.39 2.41 2.29 2.41 7 38



Team Results Gloucestershire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Dorset 673 543 60 70

2 Avon 644 524 70 50

3 Devon 576 466 50 60

4 Somerset 443 403 0 40

5 Cornwall 292 292 0 0

6 Gloucestershire 279 239 40 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
158 Jake Parker 2LR 22.6 22.6 14= 23
158 Jake Parker SB 75 75 9= 33
158 Jake Parker SLJ 2.11 2.21 2.22 2.22 12 28
159 Jack Broadbent 2LR 25.6 25.6 18 16
159 Jack Broadbent SB 70 70 11 30
159 Jack Broadbent STJ 5.40 5.57 0.00 5.57 14 24
160 Alfie Thompson 2LR 22.6 22.6 14= 23
160 Alfie Thompson SB 80 80 6 40
160 Alfie Thompson SLJ 2.07 2.01 2.02 2.07 15 22



Team Results Somerset (grey)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Dorset 673 543 60 70

2 Avon 644 524 70 50

3 Devon 576 466 50 60

4 Somerset 443 403 0 40

5 Cornwall 292 292 0 0

6 Gloucestershire 279 239 40 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
161 Matt Norton 4LR 55.0 55.0 11 30
161 Matt Norton S 10.58 10.90 11.28 11.28 2 48
161 Matt Norton SLJ 2.20 2.30 2.20 2.30 10 32
162 Josh Searle 2LR 22.5 22.5 11= 28
162 Josh Searle SB 61 61 15 22
162 Josh Searle STJ 6.95 6.73 6.74 6.95 8 36
163 Jordon Webb 2LR 21.7 21.7 7 38
163 Jordon Webb SB 81 81 4= 43
163 Jordon Webb STJ 6.55 6.53 0.00 6.55 10 32
164 Robin Danaher 4LR 54.3 54.3 10 32
164 Robin Danaher S 8.53 6.84 0.00 8.53 12 28
164 Robin Danaher SLJ 2.08 2.02 2.02 2.08 14 24
165 Aaron Athersuch 2LR 23.0 23.0 16 20
165 Aaron Athersuch S 9.28 9.48 8.94 9.48 6 40
165 Aaron Athersuch STJ 6.58 6.64 6.46 6.64 9 34



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Dorset blue 147 Alex Lee 20.3 50
2 Avon red 86 Andrew Mattis 21.1 48
3 Dorset blue 151 Jim Sofianos 21.2 46
4 Devon purple 141 Ben Gilbert 21.4 44

5= Avon red 88 Ashley Pierson 21.6 41
5= Dorset blue 153 Cameron Rowe 21.6 41
7 Somerset grey 163 Jordon Webb 21.7 38
8 Avon red 89 Jakob White 22.1 36
9 Devon purple 142 Nathan Higgins 22.2 34

10 Cornwall orange 93 Robert Newcombe 22.4 32
11= Cornwall orange 94 Callum Evison 22.5 28
11= Devon purple 144 Wil Taper 22.5 28
11= Somerset grey 162 Josh Searle 22.5 28
14= Gloucestershire green 158 Jake Parker 22.6 23
14= Gloucestershire green 160 Alfie Thompson 22.6 23
16 Somerset grey 165 Aaron Athersuch 23.0 20
17 Cornwall orange 92 Matt Halton 23.6 18
18 Gloucestershire green 159 Jack Broadbent 25.6 16



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Avon red 85 James Seeley 41.7 50
2 Devon purple 140 Alec Crowther 43.3 48
3 Dorset blue 148 Adam Carpenter 46.1 46
4 Avon red 87 Luke Bailey 46.9 44
5 Devon purple 143 Tom Cawsey 47.3 42
6 Dorset blue 150 James Wright 48.2 40
7 Avon red 90 Josh Harrison 48.8 38
8 Devon purple 145 Francis Saunders-Smith 49.4 36
9 Dorset blue 149 Andrew Lees 49.9 34

10 Somerset grey 164 Robin Danaher 54.3 32
11 Somerset grey 161 Matt Norton 55.0 30



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Avon red 1:28.2 0.0 1:28.2 70.0
2 04 Dorset blue 1:31.5 0.0 1:31.5 60.0
3 03 Devon purple 1:32.7 0.0 1:32.7 50.0
4 05 Gloucestershire green 1:37.9 0.0 1:37.9 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Dorset blue 1:24.2 0.0 1:24.2 70.0
2 03 Devon purple 1:25.2 0.0 1:25.2 60.0
3 01 Avon red 1:25.9 0.0 1:25.9 50.0
4 06 Somerset grey 1:30.1 0.0 1:30.1 40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Cornwall orange 92 Matt Halton 15.18 50
2 Somerset grey 161 Matt Norton 11.28 48
3 Dorset blue 153 Cameron Rowe 10.62 46
4 Avon red 85 James Seeley 9.84 44
5 Avon red 87 Luke Bailey 9.54 42
6 Somerset grey 165 Aaron Athersuch 9.48 40
7 Devon purple 140 Alec Crowther 9.36 38
8 Dorset blue 149 Andrew Lees 9.33 36
9 Avon red 89 Jakob White 9.06 34

10 Cornwall orange 94 Callum Evison 9.04 32
11 Dorset blue 151 Jim Sofianos 8.89 30
12 Somerset grey 164 Robin Danaher 8.53 28
13 Devon purple 142 Nathan Higgins 8.41 26
14 Devon purple 144 Wil Taper 6.88 24



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Dorset blue 148 Adam Carpenter 87 50
2 Dorset blue 147 Alex Lee 86 48
3 Devon purple 141 Ben Gilbert 83 46

4= Avon red 86 Andrew Mattis 81 43
4= Somerset grey 163 Jordon Webb 81 43
6 Gloucestershire green 160 Alfie Thompson 80 40
7 Dorset blue 150 James Wright 77 38
8 Avon red 88 Ashley Pierson 76 36

9= Devon purple 145 Francis Saunders-Smith 75 33
9= Gloucestershire green 158 Jake Parker 75 33
11 Gloucestershire green 159 Jack Broadbent 70 30
12 Cornwall orange 93 Robert Newcombe 66 28

13= Avon red 90 Josh Harrison 65 25
13= Devon purple 143 Tom Cawsey 65 25
15 Somerset grey 162 Josh Searle 61 22

Dorset blue 152 Alex Sampson 77 0



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Dorset blue 147 Alex Lee 2.67 50
2 Cornwall orange 93 Robert Newcombe 2.55 48
3 Devon purple 141 Ben Gilbert 2.52 46
4 Devon purple 140 Alec Crowther 2.48 44
5 Avon red 87 Luke Bailey 2.47 42
6 Dorset blue 151 Jim Sofianos 2.44 40
7 Dorset blue 153 Cameron Rowe 2.41 38
8 Avon red 90 Josh Harrison 2.37 36
9 Devon purple 142 Nathan Higgins 2.32 34

10 Somerset grey 161 Matt Norton 2.30 32
11 Avon red 89 Jakob White 2.23 30
12 Gloucestershire green 158 Jake Parker 2.22 28
13 Cornwall orange 92 Matt Halton 2.18 26
14 Somerset grey 164 Robin Danaher 2.08 24
15 Gloucestershire green 160 Alfie Thompson 2.07 22



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-South West Regional Final Under 15 Boys Torbay Leisure Centre, Paignton 10 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Dorset blue 148 Adam Carpenter 8.17 50
2 Avon red 85 James Seeley 7.97 48
3 Dorset blue 150 James Wright 7.57 46
4 Avon red 86 Andrew Mattis 7.47 44
5 Avon red 88 Ashley Pierson 7.23 42
6 Dorset blue 149 Andrew Lees 7.15 40
7 Devon purple 143 Tom Cawsey 7.10 38
8 Somerset grey 162 Josh Searle 6.95 36
9 Somerset grey 165 Aaron Athersuch 6.64 34

10 Somerset grey 163 Jordon Webb 6.55 32
11 Cornwall orange 94 Callum Evison 6.49 30
12 Devon purple 144 Wil Taper 6.25 28
13 Devon purple 145 Francis Saunders-Smith 5.99 26
14 Gloucestershire green 159 Jack Broadbent 5.57 24
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